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ENERGY SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the 
energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project 
information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the 
standard reference design vs annual cost for the proposed design.


Existing building envelope complies with code:________________


Exempt Building: _______________ Provide code or statutory refrence:


Climate Zone: ________________


Method of Compliance: _______________
(If "Other" specify source here)_______________________


THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only)


Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly)
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Skylights in each assembly ___________________________________________


U-Value of skylight ____________________________________________
Total square footage of skylights in each assembly ___________________


Exterior Walls (each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)


U-Value of assembly __________________________________________
Solar heat gain coefficient ______________________________________
Projection factor __________________________________________
Door R-Values _______________________________________________


Walls below grade (each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________


Floors over unconditioned space(each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________


Floors slab on grade
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Horizontal/Vertical requirement  ________________________________________
Slab heated ________________________________________________________


DRAWING INDEX
A0.1
A0.2
A1.1
A1.2
A1.3
A1.4
A2.1
A2.2
A3
A4
A5


P1
P2


E1
E2
E3


COVER SHEET
LIFE SAFETY PLAN
EXIST. FLOOR PLAN-DEMO
REV. FLOOR PLAN
FRAMING PLAN
ROOF PLAN
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
DETAILS 
STORAGE SHED


PLUMBING NOTES
PLUMBING PLAN


ELECTRICAL DETAILS/SPECS
ELECTRICAL PLAN
ELECTRICAL PLAN


TYRRELL COUNTY
REST AREA RENOVATION
US 64
COLUMBIA, NC


SITE
64


Creswell


94


Aligator


Bull Bay


64
Aligator River
Game Land


2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [  ] New Building  [  ] Shell/Core [  ] 1st Time Interior Completions
   [  ] Addition [  ] Phased Construction - Shell Core          
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE:[  ] Prescriptive      [X] Alteration Level I [  ] Historic Property


[  ] Repair [  ] Alteration Level II [  ] Change of Use
[  ] Chapter 14 [  ] Alteration Level III


CONSTRUCTED: 1994 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): Business
RENOVATED:      2000 & 2008 PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): Business


OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: II Proposed: II


CONSTRUCTION TYPE:


SPRINKLERS:
STANDPIPES:
PRIMARY FIRE DISTRICT:
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS 
REQUIRED:


[  ] I-A       [  ] II-A      [  ] III-A [  ] IV [  ] V-A      
[  ] I-B       [  ] II-B      [  ] III-B [X] V-B
[X] NO      [  ]  PARTIAL       [  ] NFPA 13           [  ] NFPA 13R           [  ] NFPA 13D
[X] NO     CLASS    [  ]I           [  ] II           [  ] III         [  ] WET   [  ] DRY
[X] NO      [  ] YES     FLOOD HAZARD AREA:       [X] NO       [  ] YES
      
[ X ] NO      [  ] YES  


[  ] ASSEMBLY [  ] A-1 [  ] A-2 [  ] A-3 [  ] A-4 [  ] A-5
[X] BUSINESS                   
[  ] EDUCATIONAL
[  ] FACTORY [  ] F-1 Moderate           [  ] F-2  Low
[  ] HIGH-HAZARD [  ] H-1 Detonate    [  ] H-2  Deflagrate    [  ] H-3  Combust    [  ] H-4  Health    [  ] H-5  HPM
[  ] INSTITUTIONAL [  ] I-1 [  ] I-2 [  ] I-3 [  ] I-4


I-1 Condition [  ] 1 [  ] 2
I-2 Condition [  ] 1 [  ] 2
I-3 Condition [  ] 1 [  ]2 [  ] 3 [  ] 4 [  ] 5       


[  ] MERCANTILE
[  ] RESIDENTIAL [  ] R-1 [  ] R-2 [  ] R-3 [  ] R-4      
[  ] STORAGE   [  ] S-1 Moderate [  ] S-2  Low [  ] HIGH-PILED


[  ] PARKING GARAGE [  ] OPEN [  ] ENCLOSED               [  ] REPAIR GARAGE
[  ]UTILITY & MISCELLANEOUS
 
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): __________________________________________
INCIDENTAL USES (Table 509): _________________________________________________________


This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions).
SPECIAL USES (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections): ____________________________________________
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections): ______________________________________
MIXED OCCUPANCY: Select one Separation: Select one Exception: ____________


Select one
Actual Area of Occupancy A         +         Actual Area of Occupancy B
Allowable Area of Occupancy A         Allowable Area of Occupancy B   ≤1


_________________________         +         _________________________  +   ... ....    = _____  ≤ 1.00


ALLOWABLE AREA: 
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:


1. Frontage Area Increases From Section 506.2 Are Competed Thus:
       A.   Perimeter Which Fronts A Public Way Or Open Space Having 20 Ft Min. Width = ______ (F).
       B.   Total Building Perimeter    =  ______ (P).
       C.   Ratio (F/P) = ______ (F/P).
       D.   W= Minimum Width Of Public Way  = ----          (W)
2. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
3. Max. Building Area = Total No. Of Stories In The Building X D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2).
4. The Maximum Area Of Open Parking Garages Must Comply With 406.5.4. The Maximum Area Of Air Traffic 
    Control Towers Must Comply With 412.3.1.
5. Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.


            (A)                      (B)                       (C)                       (D)                                          
  STORY   DESCR'N       BLDG AREA     TABLE 506.2 4     AREA FOR        ALLOWABLE    
  NO.     AND USE       PER STORY         AREA           OPEN SPACE        AREA OR     
                                          (ACTUAL)                                   INCREASE 1,5      UNLIMITED 2,3  


_______________________________________________________________________________________________
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ALLOWABLE


(TABLE 503)


40  (FT)
1  (STORIES)


BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES


SHOWN
ON PLANS


+/-16  (FT)
1  (STORIES)


CODE
REFERENCE


---
---


STRUCTURAL FRAME,
   INCLUDING COLUMNS
   GIRDERS, TRUSSES              
BEARING WALLS                      
      EXTERIOR                       


NORTH
EAST
WEST
SOUTH 


       INTERIOR
NONBEARING WALLS 
   AND PARTITIONS
       EXTERIOR                        


NORTH              
EAST                
WEST           
SOUTH             


       INTERIOR WALL & PARTITIONS                          
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
   INCLUDING SUPPORTING
   BEAMS AND JOISTS
        FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY  
        COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOORS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION
   INCLUDING SUPPORTING
   BEAMS AND JOISTS    
        ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY
        COLUMNS SUPPORTING ROOF     
SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-EXIT                           
SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-OTHER                       
CORRIDOR SEPARATION       
OCCUPANCY/FIRE BARRIER 
SEPARATION  
PARTY/FIRE WALL SEPARATION                          
SMOKE BARRIER SEPARATION  
SMOKE PARTITION                
TENANT/DWELLING UNIT/SLEEPING 
UNIT SEPARATION
INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION   


FIRE
SEP'N
DIST.
(FT)


DETAIL #
AND 
SHEET #


DES. #
FOR 
RATED 
ASS'Y


DES. # 
FOR
RATED 
PENET'N


DES. #
FOR 
RATED 
JOINTS


RATING 
PROV'D
(W/ _______*
REDUCTION)


BUILDING ELEMENT  RATING
REQ'D  


FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS


       *INDICATE SECTION NO. PERMITTING REDUCTION


 NC DEPT. OFINSURANCE 
2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED    


≥ 30'


≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'


≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'


0


0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0


0
0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0
0


0


---


---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---


---


EMERGENCY LIGHTING:
EXIT SIGNS:
FIRE ALARM: 


[X] YES   [  ] NO
[X] YES   [  ] NO
[  ] YES   [X] NO


[  ] YES   [X] NO 
[  ] YES   [X] NO


SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS:
PANIC HARDWARE: 


LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS


ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (SECTION 1107)


---


TOTAL 
UNITS


ACCESSIBLE
UNITS 


PROV'D


ACCESSIBLE
UNITS 
REQ'D


TYPE A
UNITS 
REQ'D


TYPE B
UNITS 
REQ'D


TYPE B
UNITS 


PROV'D


TOTAL
ACCESSIBLE


UNITS PROV'D


--- --- --- --- --- ---


ACCESSIBLE PARKING


LOT OR
PARKING  AREA
---
---


TOTAL


PROVID'D
---
---


---


TOTAL #
ACCESSIBLE
PROVIDED


---
---


---


REQ'D
---
---


---


8' ACCESS 
AISLE


---
---


---


REG.  WITH 5'
 ACCESS AISLE


---
---


---


# OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED
TOTAL # OF SPACES


SPECIAL APPROVALS


Special Approval:  (Local Jurisdiction, Dept of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)


0


0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0


0
0
0
0
0
0


0
0
0
0


0


NC


LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: WEEKS TURNER ARCHITECTURE, PA
Designer
Architectural:
Civil
Electrical:
Fire Alarm:
Plumbing:
Mechanical:
Sprinkler-Standpipe:
Structural:
Retaining Walls 
           >5' High:
Other:


BASIC BUILDING DATA


GROSS BUILDING AREA
3RD FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
MEZZANINE
1ST FLOOR
BASEMENT 
TOTAL                                                                                                  


SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY      [  ]  A          [  ]  B          [  ]  C          [  ]  D


PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETERS:
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5)  [  ]  I          [  ]  II          [  ] III          [  ]  IV
SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION       SS   --- %g      Sl   --- %g
SITE CLASSIFICATION (ASCE 7) [  ]  A          [  ]  B          [  ]  C          [  ]  D


    --- Field Test  --- Presumptive   --- Historical Data  
BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM (check one)


                     ------  BEARING WALL ------  DUAL W/SPECIAL MOMENT FRAME 
                     ------  BUILDING FRAME ------  DUAL W/INTERMEDIATE R/C OR SPECIAL STEEL 
                     ------  MOMENT FRAME ------  INVERTED PENDULUM                                


ANALYSIS PROCEDURE         ---- SIMPLIFIED     ---- EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE        
     ---- DYNAMIC


ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, COMPONENTS ANCHORED[  ] YES    [  ] NO                        
LATERAL DISIGN CONTROL:              EARTHQUAKE [  ]              WIND [  ]                
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:


FIELD TEST (PROVIDE COPY OF TEST REPORT) ----  psf
PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY ----  psf
PILE SIZE, TYPE, AND CAPACITY                            ---- 


         WIND     (I W) ---                                  
         SNOW     (I S)   ---                                  
         SEISMIC      (I E) ---                                   
         ROOF                 ---   psf
         MEZZANINE  ---   psf
         FLOOR           ---   psf
          ---   psf  
         BASIC WIND SPEED   ---  mph (ASCE-7)
         EXPOSURE CATEGORY   ---                                
         


STRUCTURAL DESIGN
DESIGN LOADS:  


IMPORTANCE FACTORS:


LIVE LOADS:


GROUND SNOW LOAD:
WIND LOAD:


PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENT


NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 2018 APPENDIX B 
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 & 2-FAMILY DWELINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(REPRODUCE THE FOLLOWING DATAON THE BUILDING PLANS SHEET 1 OR 2)


EXIST'G
NEW
REQ'D


[  ]  FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALL LOCATIONS (CHAPTER 7)
[  ]  ASSUMED AND REAL PROPERTY LINE LOCATAIONS (IF NOT ON SITE PLAN)
[  ]  EXTERIOR WALL OPENING AREA WITH RESPECT TO DISTANCE TO ASSUMED PROPERTY LINES (705.8)
[  ]  OCCUPANCY USE FOR EACH AREA AS IT RELATES TO OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION (TABLE 1004.1.2)
[X]  OCCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH AREA
[X]  EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCES (1017)
[  ]  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCES (1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))
[  ]  DEAD END LENGTHS (1020.4)
[X]  CLEAR EXIT WIDTHS FOR EACH EXIT DOOR
[X]  MAXIMUM CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD CAPACITY EACH EXIT DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE BASED ON
        EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3)
[X]  ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH DOOR
[  ]  A SEPARATE SCHEMATIC PLAN INDICATING WHERE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING AND/OR ROOF
        STRUCTURE IS PROVIDED FOR PURPOSES OF OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE (1010.1.10)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS AND THE AMOUNT OF THE DELAY (1010.1.9.7)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH ELECTROMAGNETIC EGRESS LOCKS (1010.1.9.9)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS EQUIPPED WITH HOLD-OPEN DEVICES
[  ]  LOCATION OF EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (1030)
[  ]  THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH FIRE AREA (202)
[  ]  THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH SMOKE COMPARTMENT FOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION I-2 (407.5)
[  ]  NOTE ANY CODE EXCEPTIONS ON TABLE NOTES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN UTILIZED REGARDING 
       THE ITEMS ABOVE


LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS SHEET NUMBER ____A0________


1. Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.


---


---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---


---


---


---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---


---


---


---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---


---


PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS


---
---
---
---


---
---
---
---


FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE (FEET)
FROM PROPERTY


LINES


DEGREE OF 
OPENINGS 


PROTECTION
(TABLE 705.8)


---
---
---
---


ALLOWABLE
AREA


(%)


---
---
---
---


ACTUAL SHOWN
ON PLANS


(%)


TYPE A
UNITS 


PROV'D


---


VAN SPACES WITH
132" ACCESS 


AISLE
---
---


---


(SECTION 1106)


(TABLE 2902.1)


USE


SPACE


MALE   FEMALE  UNISEX
URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS/


TUBS


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


---
---
---


DRINKING FOUNTAINS
REGULAR   ACCESSIBILEMALE   FEMALE   UNISEX


WATERCLOSETS


---
---
---


---
---
---


_______________________________________________________________________________________________


_______________________________________________________________________________________________


(PROVIDE ON SHEET 1 OR 2 OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS)


 NC DEPT. OFINSURANCE 
2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED    


[  ] City/County
[  ] City


[  ] Private
[  ] County


[ X ] State
[ X ] State


Name Of Project:
Address:
Proposed Use:
Owner Or Authorized Agent:


Owned By:
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:


TYRRELL COUNTY REST AREA
US 64, COLUMBIA, NC
RESTROOM BUILDING
Weeks Turner Architecture           Phone: (919) 779-9797 
Raleigh, NC E-mail  ganderson@weeksturner.com   


FIRM
Weeks Turner Architecture


---
Burke Design Group


---
Burke Design Group
Burke Design Group


---
---


---
---


NAME
Ginger S. Anderson


---
Benjamin E. Burke


---
Benjamin E. Burke
Benjamin E. Burke


---
---


---
---


LIC. #
11075


---
22038


---
22038
22038


---
---


---
---


TELEPHONE
(919) 779-9797


---
(919) 771-1916


---
(919) 771-1916
(919) 771-1916


---
---


---
---


E-MAIL
ganderson@weeksturner.com


---
benburke@nc.rr.com


---
benburke@nc.rr.com
benburke@nc.rr.com


---
---


---
---


EX. WELCOME
CTR.


---
---


330 SF
2,592 SF


---
2,922 SF


NEW 
REST AREA


---
---
---
---
---
---


EX. REST
AREA


---
---
---


1,516 SF
---


1,516 SF


PORCH &
VENDING


---
---
---


1,326 SF
---


1,326 SF


TOTAL
AREA


---
---


330 SF
5,434 SF


---
5,764 SF


1
---


BUSINESS
---


9,000
---


6,750
---


15,750
---


5,764 sf
---


USE: BUSINESS 5,764 SF/100 = 58 PEOPLE


PROVIDED 6 14 144 121


EXISTING TO REMAIN


EXISTING TO REMAIN


2/27/2019
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WILDLIFE
REFUGE


BUILDING


E W H


FU_COLD FU_HOT FU_WASTE FU_TOTAL FIXT_CODE


ESTCODE


S
S


LIFE SAFETY PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"1


MEZZANINE
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"2


68" / 0.2=
340 PERSON


MAX.CAPACITY


34" / 0.2=
170 PERSON


MAX.CAPACITY


34" / 0.2=
170 PERSON


MAX.CAPACITY


68" / 0.2=
340 PERSON


MAX.CAPACITY


34
" /


 0
.2


=
17


0 
PE


R
SO


N
M


AX
.C


AP
AC


IT
Y


REST AREA
USE: BUSINESS
1,516 SF/100 = 15 PEOPLE


VISITOR CENTER
USE: BUSINESS
2,592 SF/100 = 26 PEOPLE


20 x 0.2" = 4.0" CLEAR EGRESS WIDTH PER 1005.1
OF NCSBC


SINGLE EXIT PER TABLE 1015.1 (LESS THAN 49 
PERSONS) & 1014.3 (LESS THAN 100 FT. EGRESS
TRAVEL) OF NCSBC


DOORS TO HAVE 32" MIN. CLR. PER 404.2.2 OF 
ANSI A117.1


THE CLEAR WIDTH OF INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE IS 36" MIN. PER 403.5 OF ANSI A117.1


AREAS


1,516 SF EXISTING REST AREA


1326 SF EXISTING PORCH AREA 


2,922 SF EXISTING VISITOR CENTER


5,764 SF TOTAL AREA


EGRESS REQ. & CODE REF.


HVAC


DN


DN


DN


DN


REST AREA


VISITOR CENTER


2/25/19


68
"


34
"


68
"


34
"


34
"              43'-2"


ACT. DIST. BTWN. EXITS


53'-9" /2 = 26'-10" REQ. BETWEEN EXITS


   
   


   
   


  4
7'-


6"


AC
T.


 D
IS


T.
 B


TW
N.


 E
XI


TS


82
'-0


" /
2 


= 
41


'-0
" R


EQ
. B


ET
W


EE
M


 E
XI


TS


M
AX


. T
R


AV
EL


 D
IS


T.
 =


 5
0'


MAX. TRAVEL
DIST. = 50'
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EW H


FU_COLD FU_HOT FU_WASTE FU_TOTAL FIXT_CODE


ESTCODE


S
S


PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED/REPLACED


DEMO PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


0' 2' 4' 6' 8' 10' 20'


MEZZANINE
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


DN UP


DECKING TO BE 
REMOVED/REPLACED


RAILING TO BE 
REMOVED/REPLACED


SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND
FIRE ALARM TO BE REMOVED,


 FINISHES REPAIRED
AND PAINTED


REMOVE FIRE ALARM
AND REPAIR FINISH
TYP.


RAILING TO BE 
REMOVED/REPLACED


DECKING TO BE 
REMOVED/REPLACEDSTOP WORK AT


PROPERTY LINE


CUT OFF EXISTING 
NEWEL POST TOP 


AS NEEDED FOR
NEW COMPOSITE 


RAILING SYSTEM. TYP.


DECKING TO BE 
REMOVED/REPLACED


DECKING 
TO BE 


REMOVED/
REPLACED


ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF QUANTITY SPECIFIED, EXCEPT WHERE RECLAIMED 
MATERIAL IS INDICATED FOR USE. WORKMANSHIP SHALL AT ALL TIMES BE OF A GRADE 
ACCEPTED AS THE BEST PRACTICE  OF THE PARTICULAR TRADE INVOLVED, AND AS 
STIPULATED IN WRITTEN STANDARDS OF RECOGNISED ORGANIZATIONS OR INSTITUTES  
OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES EXCEPT AS EXCEEDED OR QUALIFIED BY THE 
SPECIFICATIONS.


ITEMS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION AND ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT TO BE RETURNED 
TO THE OWNER AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM 
THE SITE, AS THE WORK PROGRESSES, AND DISPOSED OF IN A  LEGAL MANER. . 


THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EACH PHASE OF THE WORK PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES 
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT WILL RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE WORK.


THE  EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE ALTERED EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN THE 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  DO NOT CUT, NOTCH, BLOCK OR RELOCATE STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.


AREA OUTSIDE OF AREA OF WORK TO REMAIN CLEAR AND CLEAN OF DEBRIS, EQUIPMENT 
ETC. AT ALL TIMES..  


BUILDING TO  REMAIN OCCUPIED OUTSIDE THE AREA OF WORK. CONSTRUCTION NOT TO 
INTERFERE WITH DAILY OPERATIONS OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS OR VISITORS.  
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT CAUSE UNSFAFE CONDITIONS FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS OR 
VISITORS.


IF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES AN INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES TO THE BUILDING, THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AND AN APPROPRIATE TIMING WILL BE 
AGREED UPON.


PROJECT NEEDS TO BE PHASED SO THAT THE OUTSIDE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED 
WHILE THE FACILITY REMAINS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.  SOME WORK WILL REQUIRE 
CLOSING THE SITE INCLUDING PARTITIONS AND DECKING.  THIS MUST BE COORDINATED 
AND AGREED UPON IWHT ENINGEER AND ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT LAST MORE THAN 3 
WEEKS.


DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION NOTES


DECK AND RAILING
TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED


COUNTERTOP
TO BE REMOVED
& REPLACED


2/25/19
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FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1
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0' 2' 4' 6' 8' 10' 20'


100
WOMEN'S


101
WOMEN'S


102
FAMILY


104
MEN'S103


MEN'S


MEZZANINE
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


DN UP


DN


DN


FINISHES TO BE
REPAIRED &


PAINTED


NEW SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP ON EXIST.
CABINETRY


LOW TOP


PULL DOWN STAIR @
EXISTING FRAMING


9
A1.3


8
A1.3


2
A1.3


5
A1.3


10
A1.3


6
A1.3


4
A1.3


3
A1.3


NEW COMPOSITE DECKING-TYP.


NEW RAILING


REPAIR SHEETROCK
AND PAINT


FINISHES TO BE
REPAIRED &


PAINTED


PORCH LIGHT TRIM
SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0"


EXISTING PORCH CEILING
TO REMAIN-TO BE PAINTED


NEW 12" X 12" MIN. CEDAR TRIM
BOARD-PTD.  (SIZED AS FOR NEW
LIGHT FIXTURE INSTALLATION)


NEW CAN LIGHT SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS.


1/4 ROUND TRIM-PTD.
MITER CORNERS


3


LIGHTS UNDER PORCHES
TO BE REPLACED-SEE
ELECTRICAL & DETAIL 3
THIS SHEET


REPAIR FINISHES AS NEEDED FOR 
FIRE ALARM AND SOLAR WATER
HEATER REMOVAL.


2/27/2019





				2019-02-27T11:45:59-0800

		Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com












SHEET OF


A1.3


DRAWING TITLE


FRAMING PLAN


PROJECT NO.


PROJECT TITLE


TYRRELL CTY. REST 
AREA & VISITOR'S CTR.
US 64
COLUMBIA, NORTH CAROLINA 


1804a


5 11


WEEKS TURNER ARCHITECTURE, PA
3305-109 Durham Drive
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
919.779.9797 fax: 919.779.0826
www.weeksturner.com


WEEKS
TURNER
ARCHITECTURE


REVISION 00/00/08
PLOT DATE


WBS: 15RE.12.1.3


This original sheet is 22 x 34";   other dimensions
indicate it has been altered.


All  information  on  this  sheet  is  the  property of 
Weeks   Turner   Architecture   and   may   not  be 
duplicated   in   whole   or   in  part  without  written
authorization from Weeks Turner Architecture. 2018 ©


11075


RALE IG H, N C


G
IN


GER S. ANDERS
O


NRE
G


IS
TERED ARCHITECT


NORT H C AROLIN
A


PROPERTY 
LINE


2/25/19


FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


0' 2' 4' 6' 8' 10' 20'


REPLACE
INSULATION
IN THIS AREA


16X16 PIER
EXIST.


ADD 2X2 LEDGER STRIP AT EACH
SIDE OF EXISTING GIRDER.
BRACE AS NEEDED TO LEVEL
EXISTING FRAMING


3 - 2X10 GIRDERS


3 - 2X10 GIRDERS


2X8's AT 16" OC


2X
8'


s 
AT


 1
6"


 O
C


EXISTING GIRDERS TO 
REMAIN UNLESS DAMAGED


DETAIL
SCALE: 1 - 1/2" = 1'-0"7


NEW COMPOSITE DECKING


NEW 2X2 CONTINUOUS
LEDGER STRIP (TRTD)


REPLACE EXIST. JOIST
TO BE GROUND CONTACT
TREATED


EXISTING GIRDER


UP


DN


DN


DN


UP


DN


DN


DN


ENLARDED STAIR
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED STAIR
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"2ENLARGED RAMP


SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"3ENLARGED RAMP
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"4


ENLARGED STAIR
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"5ENLARGED STAIR


SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"6


ENLARGED STAIR
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"10 ENLARGED RAMP


SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"9 ENLARGED RAMP
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"8


16X16 PIER
EXIST.


JOISTS IN THESE AREAS
TO BE REPLACED


2/27/2019
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NEW STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF


SOLAR PANELS TO BE REMOVED


RIDGE 
VENTS
TYP


REPLACE DAMAGED
ROOF DECKING


REPLACE DAMAGED
ROOF DECKING


REPLACE DAMAGED
ROOF DECKING


ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


0' 2' 4' 6' 8' 10' 20'


SIGN ROOF
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"3


STORAGE SHED ROOF
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


NEW METAL ROOF
OVER SIGN STRUCTURE


ROOF DRAINAGE LEGEND


3" x 4" VERTICAL LEADER


TABLE 1106.2 (2) RECTANGULAR VERTICAL LEADERS


3X4 @ 4"/HR 3,300 SF MAX AREA


ROOF DRAINAGE
CALCULATIONS   
PER 2018 NC PLUMBING CODE


TABLE 1106.6 SIZE OF SEMI-CIRCULAR ROOF GUTTERS


6" DIA. @4"/HR 960 SF MAX AREA


@ 1/16: 12 (1/2%) SLOPE


6" EAVE GUTTER @ 1:16 SLOPE


ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE PAINTED TO 
MATCH ROOF.


ATTIC VENTILATION


EXISTING TO REMAIN


97 Sq ft


434 Sq ft337 Sq ft


260 Sq ft 258 Sq ft


203 Sq ft
194 Sq ft


508 Sq ft


574 Sq ft


388 Sq ft


340 Sq ft 353 Sq ft 212 Sq ft


92 Sq ft


92 Sq ft


212 Sq ft352 Sq ft


511 Sq ft


432 Sq ft


TIE NEW DOWNSPOUTS INTO
EXISTING SITE DRAINAGE-TYP.


REROUTE EXISTING ROOF DRAINAGE
UNDER DECK TO DRAIN PROPERLY


2/26/19


4'
-0


" +
/-


8'-0" +/-


2/27/2019
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VISITOR CENTER ELEVATION WEST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"4


REST AREA ELEVATION WEST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


REST AREA ELEVATION EAST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"3


VISITOR CENTER ELEVATION EAST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


PAINT 
EXISTING 
DOORS


EXIST. SLIDING
DOOR TO REMAIN


PAINT 
EXISTING
DOORS


PAINT
EXISTING
DOORS


EXIST. SLIDING
DOOR TO REMAIN


REPLACE MISSING
FASCIA TO MATCH


EXISTING


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


EXTERIOR COLORS
BASIS OF DESIGN
TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO ORDERING


ROOF SENTRICLAD STONE GRAY


SIDING SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DOVETAIL


TRIM SHERWIN-WILLIAMS ACIER


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXTERIOR TO BE CLEANED AND PREPPED 
PRIOR TO PAINTING.  SEE SPEC SECTION 0900.


ALUMINUM FLASHING TO BE  CLEANED, 
SCRAPED, ABRAIDED & PRIMED PRIOR TO 
PAINTING


2/27/2019
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VISITOR CENTER ELEVATION WEST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"4


REST AREA ELEVATION WEST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


REST AREA ELEVATION EAST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"3


VISITOR CENTER ELEVATION EAST
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


PAINT 
EXISTING 
DOORS


EXIST. SLIDING
DOOR TO REMAIN


PAINT 
EXISTING
DOORS


PAINT
EXISTING
DOORS


EXIST. SLIDING
DOOR TO REMAIN


REPLACE MISSING
FASCIA TO MATCH


EXISTING


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


EXTERIOR COLORS
BASIS OF DESIGN
TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO ORDERING


ROOF SENTRICLAD STONE GRAY


SIDING SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DOVETAIL


TRIM SHERWIN-WILLIAMS ACIER


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXTERIOR TO BE CLEANED AND PREPPED 
PRIOR TO PAINTING.  SEE SPEC SECTION 0900.


ALUMINUM FLASHING TO BE  CLEANED, 
SCRAPED, ABRAIDED & PRIMED PRIOR TO 
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SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"2


NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"1


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW COMPOSITE
RAILING SYSTEM


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


NEW GABLE VENT


NEW ALUM GUTTERS


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


REPLACE
VINYL 
LATTICE


NEW ALUMINUM
GABLE VENT


REPAIR WATER
DAMAGE AT WINDOW


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXIST. SIDING TO BE
CLEANED, PREPPED & PAINTED


EXTERIOR COLORS
BASIS OF DESIGN
TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO ORDERING


ROOF SENTRICLAD STONE GRAY


SIDING SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DOVETAIL


TRIM SHERWIN-WILLIAMS ACIER


NEW STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF


EXTERIOR TO BE CLEANED AND PREPPED 
PRIOR TO PAINTING.  SEE SPEC SECTION 0900.


ALUMINUM FLASHING TO BE  CLEANED, 
SCRAPED, ABRAIDED & PRIMED PRIOR TO 
PAINTING
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RESTROOM ELEVATION4 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
RESTROOM ELEVATION5 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


RESTROOM ELEVATION6 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


SOLID PLASTIC
TOILET PARTITIONS W/ 
OVER HEAD BRACING


RESTROOM ELEVATION7 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
RESTROOM ELEVATION8 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


RESTROOM ELEVATION9 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
RESTROOM ELEVATION10 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


RESTROOM ELEVATION12 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


SOLID PLASTIC
TOILET PARTITIONS W/ 
OVER HEAD BRACING


RESTROOM ELEVATION11 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
5


A4.2


4
A4.2


7
A4.2


6
A4.2


12
A4.2


11
A4.2


9
A4.2


10
A4.2


100
WOMEN'S101


WOMEN'S


102
FAMILY


104
MEN'S103


MEN'S


REMOVE FIRE
ALARM AND


REPAIR FINISH


ANTI-GRIP HEADRAIL DETAIL
SCALE: NTS3


A


TY
P.


TY
P.


A


TY
P.


TY
P.


J
A


TY
P.


TY
P.


A


TY
P.


TY
P.


SOLID PLASTIC 
TOILET PARTITIONS W/ 
OVER HEAD BRACING


SOLID PLASTIC
TOILET PARTITIONS W/ 
OVER HEAD BRACING


C
H
AS


E


ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS1 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


REMOVE FIRE
ALARM AND


REPAIR FINISH


REMOVE FIRE
ALARM AND
REPAIR FINISH


REMOVE FIRE
ALARM AND


REPAIR FINISH


8
A4.2


REPLACE SINKS
SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS


REPLACE SINKS
SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS


REPLACE SINKS
SEE PLUMBING


DRAWINGS


REPLACE SINKS
SEE PLUMBING


DRAWINGS


33"-36"
A.F.S.


25 1/2"
A.F.S.


HORZ. STAINLESS STEEL BABY CHANGING
STATION- WALL MTD. (KOALA KARE KB110-SSWM)


MARK ITEM MOUNT


TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE


A SURFACE-MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL
TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER (B-4288)


36" MIN.
48" MAX.
A.F.S.


33"-36"
A.F.S.


42" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 42)


36" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 36)


not used


RE: 
ELEV.


WELDED FRAME MIRROR
(B-2908-1830)


RE: 
ELEV.


B


C


D


E


F


G


H


J


K RE: 
ELEV.


not used


PARTITION MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN
DISPOSAL (B-4354)


25"-30"
A.F.S.


AUTOMATIC HANDS FREE LIQUID 
SOAP DISPENSER (AJW U135 EA) 


18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 18)


RE: 
ELEV.


MARK ITEM MOUNT


MANUFACTURER:  BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT U.N.O. OR APPROVED EQUAL-SEE SPECIFICATION
FINISH:  SATIN STAINLESS STEEL


NOTE: GC TO INSTALL BLOCKING FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES AND TOILET PARTITIONS AS REQ'D


42" MAX.
A.F.S.


A


A


A


A


A


A


B
B


BB


C


D E


D E


C


AD E


C


A DE


C


G


G


G


G


J


J


J


J


J


J


J


J


MAX
LAVATORY
LOCATION


MIRROR
LOCATION


TYPICAL HEIGHTS13


M
AX


K
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L


C


J


MAX


D


E


FLOOR MOUNTED
WATER CLOSET
IN HC


M
IN


.REAR WALL
GRAB BAR


A


F G


WALL MOUNTED
WATER CLOSET


A


G G


36
" M


IN
.


TO BE PLACED ON 
HINGE SIDE OF STALL 
IN A LOCATION THAT
DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH
THE SWING OF THE STALL
DOOR


F
F


F
F


F
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